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Alsésénborn Senborn 8
Alséviznice Nyzhnya Viznitsa 56
Arddnhéza Ardanovo 42
Ballosfalva Balazhovtsi 21
Bardhaza Borodyvka 43
Benedeki Benedykivtsi 188
Beregbilikkds Bukovynka 43
Beregfogaras Zubyvka 13
Beregkisalmas Zaluzhye 118
Beregleanyfalva Lalovo 9
Beregnagyalmas Jabluniv 141
Beregrakos Rakoshin 346
Beregsarrét Kalnik 285
Beregszilvas Kuzmyno 148
Beregzsollos Lochove 52
Borhalom Bobovische 31
Csap Csop 359
Csapolcz Chopyvtsy 39
Cherhaz Cheryvtsy 6
Cherland Chervenyovo 69
Csongor Chomonin 102
Davidfalva Zavidovo 116
Derczen Drysyna 41
Dragabartfalva Dobrobratovo 107
Fagyalos Medvedyvtsy 12
Fedelesfalva Kryte 48
FelsGkerepec Verkhniy Koropec 25
Fels6viznice Verkhnya Viznitsa 74
Fornos Liskove 11
Frigyesfalva Klenovtsy 25
Gombas Gribovtsy 14
Gorond Goronda 112
Ignéc Znyatsovo 167
Ivanyi Ivanyvtsy 59
Izsnyéte Zhnyatyno 84
Kajdano Kajdanovo 90
Kendereske Konoplyvtsy 15
Kiscserjés Belebove 7
Kisléczfalva Lecovytsa 28
Kismogyoros Mikulyvtsy 4
Kisrétfalu Novoselytsa 13
Klacsano Klyachanovo 215
Kustanfalva Kushtanovytsa 4
Loka Lavky 18
Makarja Makarovo 59
Mezéterebes Strabytsove 339



Munkacs
Nadaspatak
Nagylucska
Nagymogyoros
Németkucsova
Nyarasdomb
Nyiresujfalu
Nyirhalom
Od4vidhéza
Ormoéod
Oroszkucsova
Orosztelek
Pizstrahaza
Repede
Romocsafalva
Ronafalu
Sernye
Szarvasrét
Szélesto
Szentmiklos
Szerencsfalva
Szidorfalva
Sztrabicso
Ujdavidhéza
Varkulcsa
Zsoéfiafalva
Zsuko

Mukacheve
Trostyanytsya
Velikiy Luchki
Kopynivtsy
Kutsava
Klenovec
Dunkovitsa
Berezynka
Stare Davydkovo
Brestyv

Ruska Kuchava
Ruske
Pisryalovo
Bystritsa
Romochevytsa
Zborovtsy
Rivne
Puznyakivtsi
Shelestovo
Chynadiiovo
Schaslyve
Grabovo
Strabychovo
Nove Davydkovo
Klucharky
Sofija

Zhukovo

14,903
22
339
34
9
82
18
6
53
20
10
82
23
167
13
18
46
9
39
340
12
32
10
132
68
4
37
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http://maps.google.com/maps?z=12&q=48.539167,22.512222+(Szerednye)

